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Employees Telephone E-mail Services
A
Rev. Richard Abert, SJ, Clergy Services (414) 481-4340 rabert@jesuitswisprov.org Clergy Ministry
Schauneille Allen, Parish Consultants (414) 769-3411 allens@archmil.org African American Ministry

Parish Consultant Districts 1, 12, 13

B
Mark Barthel, Information Systems (414) 769-3454 barthelm@archmil.org archmil.org e-mail accounts

Extranet
Susan Bekken, Financial Services (414) 769-3317 bekkens@archmil.org Accounts Receivable

Cash Receipts
Lay Pension
Life Insurance

Richard Berg, Catholic Charities (414) 769-3534 rberg@ccmke.org Information Systems Director, Catholic Charities
Kristin Blanchard, Catholic Charities (920) 458-5726 kblanchard@ccmke.org CQI Supervisor, Catholic Charities
Maria Borda-Wiesner, Saint Francis Seminary (414) 747-6440 mbordawe@sfs.edu Certificate Division Program - Hispanic/Latino Component
Lynn Bracy, Financial Services (414) 769-3316 bracyl@archmil,org Accounts Payable
Bonnie Bresnahan, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3374 bresnahanb@archmil.org Religious Education Certification

Child Ministry and Catechetics
New Directors Program/Pathways
Boy Scouts and Girl Scouts (Religious Medals)

Sharon Brumer, Catholic Charities (414) 769-3543 sbrumer@ccmke.org Communications Director, Catholic Charities
Jane Budney, Human Resources (414) 769-3336 budneyj@archmil.org Human Resources, Schools

C
Jesus Cabrera, Tribunal (414) 769-3305 cabreraj@archmil.org Annulment

Defender of the Bond Ecclesiastical Processes
Auditor Ecclesiastical Processes
Translator (Spanish)

Timothy Cary, Archives (414) 769-3407 caryt@archmil.org Archives
Genealogical Research
Parish Histories
Records Management
Sacramental Records for Closed / Merged Parishes

Timothy Charek, Saint Francis Seminary (414) 747-6446 tcharek@sfs.edu Certificate Division Program
Thomas G. Champa, Cemeteries and Mausoleums (414) 438-4420 champat@archmil.org Catholic Cemeteries and Mausoleums
Kevin Chelminiak, Printing Services (414) 769-3488 Chelminiakk@archmil.org Printing Services

Mailroom Services
Roberto Cortes, Parish Consultants (414) 769-3371 cortesr@archmil.org Parish Consultants for Districts 2, 14 

Hispanic Ministry
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Marianne Couture, Catholic Herald (414) 769-3472 couturem@archmil.org Wisconsin Pastoral Handbook
Frances Cunningham, OSF, World Mission Ministries (414) 769-3404 cunninghamf@archmil.org Society for the Propagation of the Faith

Fundraising for international missions
Mission organizations' and missionaries' liaison 
Sagrada Familia, archdiocesan sister parish, fundraising and
Personnel support

Barbara Anne Cusack, Chancery (414) 769-3341 cusackb@archmil.org Canon Law - Parish, Sacraments, Funeral, Wedding
Election of Trustees
Parish Structures / Legal / Proxies
Priest / Deacon Faculties
Sacramental Regulations
Tax Exemption Letters

D
Dean Daniels, Prayer, Worship and Evangelization (414) 769-3349 danielsd@archmil.org Archdicoesan Liturgies

Liturgical Support for Parishes and Ministers
Liturgy
Liturgical environment
Minister training
RCIA-Evangelization
Design and Renovation

Zabrina Decker, Tribunal/Chancery (414) 769-3302 - Tribunal deckerz@archmil.org Annulment
Associate Director Ecclesiastical Processes
Judge Ecclesiastical Processes 

(414) 769-3588 - Chancery Canon Law - Parish, Sacraments, Funeral, Wedding
Imprimatur Process
Proxies
Religious Orders - Canon Law
Sacramental Regulations

Eva J. Diaz, Parish Consultants (414) 769-3397 diaze@archmil.org Parish Consultant for Districts 11, 12 & 13
(414) 442-3061 Bilingual Ministry

E
Chris Ellison, Tribunal (414) 769-3304 ellisonc@archmil.org Transcription/Research/Records/ Decrees, 

Ecclesiastical Notary

Margaret Erhart, Information Services (414) 769-3335 erhartm@archmil.org Computer Training -- MS Office Suite

F
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Margaret Fischer, Chancery (414) 769-3340 fischerm@archmil.org Building Commission

Election of Trustees
Funeral Regulations (Cremation, Burial, etc.)
Marriage / Wedding Regulations 
Papal Audiences / Blessings
Sacramental Guidelines

Rev. Paul Fliss, Worship and Pastoral Services (414) 769-3376 flissp@archmil.org Asian Ministry
Very Rev. Curt Frederick, Clergy Services (414) 769-3490 frederickc@archmil.org Vicar General / Vicar for Clergy

Clergy/Priest Issues

G
Karey Gawrych, Tribunal (414) 769-3300 gawrychk@archmil.org II Instance Coordinator/Transcription 

Ecclesiastical Notary
Mani Geissler, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3391 geisslerm@archmil.org New Directors Pathways to Learning
Sue Gorski, Human Resources (414) 769-3328 gorskis@archmil.org HR Manager - Central Offices
Marie Grevsmuehl, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3441 grevsmuehlm@archmil.org Engaged Enrichment Ministry

Family Ministry (Including MOMS and Elizabeth Ministry
FOCCUS and Theology of Marriage programs
Jubilee Anniversary Celebration - (25 & 50 year Marriages)
Newly Married and Marriage Enrichment Ministry/           Marriage 
Encounter
Retrouvaille
Separated & Divorced Ministry / New Horizons
Boy Scouts and Girl Scouts

H
Very Rev. Paul Hartmann, Tribunal (414) 769-3312 hartmannp@archmil.org Annulment

Judicial Vicar Ecclesiastical Processes
Judge Ecclesiastical Processes
Marital Separation
Canon Law
Office of Due Process
Court of Equity
Chaplain, St. Thomas More Lawyers Society of Wisconsin
Archbishop's Pallium Lecture Series
Archbishop's Pilgrimages

Stephen Harvey, Tribunal (414) 769-3307 harveys@archmil.org Annulment
Procurator- Advocate, Ecclesiastical Processes
Auditor, Ecclesiastical Processes
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Fr. Jerry Herda, Archbishop's Office (414) 769-3496 herdaj@archmil.org Priest Secretary to Archbishop Dolan
Faye Herrick, Chancery (414) 769-3339 herrickf@archmil.org Annual Parish Reports (Status Animarum)

Funeral Regulation (Cremation, Burial, etc.)
Marriage / Wedding Regulations
Mass Counts
Official Catholic Directory
Priest / Deacon Faculties / Records
Proxies
Sacramental Regulations

Katie Hoeller, Parish and School Financial Services (414) 769-3377 hoellerk@archmil.org Accounting, Parishes and Schools
BAAM (Business Administrators Archdiocese of Milwaukee)
Bookkeeping, Parishes and Schools
Budgets, Parishes and Schools
Confidential Financial Statements
Deficit Budgets, Parishes
Financial Reviews, Parishes and Schools
Parish Financial Services/Parish Assessments
Schools Financial Services

Kathleen Hohl, Communications (414) 769-3494 hohlk@archmil.org Advertising
Communications Planning
Media Relations
Radio Mass
Schools Marketing
Television Mass
To Live is Christ , Archbishop Dolan's newsletter
Website content

Tammy Howard, Financial Services (414) 769-3347 howardt@archmil.org Monthly Financial Accounting & Reporting
General Accounting
Budgets

Gary Howley, Catholic Charities (414) 769-3416 ghowley@ccmke.org Operations Director
Joyce Hryniewicki, Tribunal (414) 769-3308 hryniewickij@archmil.org Bookkeeping/Deposition Scheduling
Rosemary Huddleston, OP, World Mission Ministries (414) 769-3405 huddlestonr@archmil.org Holy Childhood Association

Mission education
Global awareness and advocacy

Mission immersion and service experiences for adults and youth
Twinning relationships with other countries
Ecclesiastical Notary

Eduardo Huerta , Tribunal (414) 769-3432 huertae@archmil.org Annulment
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Judge Ecclesiastical Processes 
Auditor Ecclesiastical Processes
Translator (Spanish)

I
Cheryl Idzikowski, Catholic Herald (414) 769-3500 idziwkoskyc@archmil.org Catholic Herald circulation
Nancy Irizarry, Catholic Charities (262) 637-8888 nirizarry@ccmke.org Child Welfare Director, Catholic Charities and

Immigration Services, Migrant & Regufee Services, Outreach 
Director, 
Catholic Charities

J
Steve Jupp, Building Services (414) 769-3566 jupps@archmil.org Maintenance

K
Diane Kaczkowski, Building Services (414) 769-3482 kaczkowskid@archmil.org Coordinator of Events and Services
Val Keller, Prayer, Worship, and Evangelization (414) 769-3395 kellerv@archmil.org Director of Evangelization/RCIA
Steve Kelliher, Building Services (414) 769-3566 kellihers@archmil.org Maintenance
Anthony Kiesler, Catholic Chariteis (414) 769-3351 tkiesler@ccmke.org Director of Human Resources
Linda King, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3442 kingl@archmil.org Engaged Enrichment Ministry

Jubilee Anniversary Celebration (25 & 50 year Marriages)
FOCCUS 
Special Needs Ministry

Laurie Kish, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3361 kishl@archmil.org Young Adult Ministry
Lifelong Faith Formation Conference
Lifelong Faith Formation Think Tank
Theology-on-Tap

Barbara Kissh, Financial Services (414) 769-3318 kisshb@archmil.org Payroll
Priest Pensions

Diane Knight, Catholic Charities (414) 769-3417 dknight@ccmke.org
Executive Director, Catholic Charities and Director of Community 
& Apostolic Services, Archdiocese of Milwaukee

Richard Kohl, Catholic Charities (414) 769-3401 rkohl@ccmke.org Director of Persons with Disabilities Ministry
Gail Kraig, Parish Consultants (414) 769-3394 or 920-251-9421kraigg@archmil.org Parish Consultant for Districts 7, 8 & 9
William Kreitzer, Building Services (414) 769-3491 kreitzerw@archmil.org Facility Management, Facility Useage
Barbara Krieser, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3444 krieserb@archmil.org Adult Formation

Bereavement Ministry
Deaf Ministry
Family Ministry (including MOM's and Men's Ministry)
Separated/Divorced Ministry / New Horizons
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L
Al Lancour, Printing Services (414) 769-3488 lancoura@archmil.org Printing Services

Mailroom Services
Berenice Lechuga, World Mission Ministries (414) 769-4337 lechugab@archmil.org Resource Center Coordinator
Bill Leon, Catholic Charities (414) 769-3412 bleon@ccmke.org Parish Nurses Coordinator
Peg Lester, Clergy Services (414) 769-3459 lesterp@archmil.org Priest Help-out Services
Debra Lethlean, Catholic Stewardship Appeal and (414) 769-3322 lethleand@archmil.org Campanile Society for Catholic Stewardship Appeal
    Planned Gift Opportunities Catholic Stewardship Appeal gifts, promotional materials

Archdiocesan Gift Annuity Program
Planned Giving/Estate Gifts

Patti Loeher, Sexual Abuse Prevention and Response Services(414) 769-3449 loehrerp@archmil.org Safeguarding All of God's Family
Virtus Coordinator

Judith Longdin, Ecumenical/Interfaith (414) 769-3483 longdinj@archmil.org Ecumenical and Interfaith Concerns

M
Pedro Martinez, Ethnic/Hispanic Ministry (414) 769-3393 martinezp@archmil.org Hispanic Pastoral Services
Very Rev. Brian Mason, Clergy Services (414) 769-3458 masonb@archmil.org International Priests

Priest Personnel
Priest Placement
Vicar for Planning

Mary McNulty, Schools Office (414) 769-3363 mcnultym@archmil.org School Assessment and Marketing Fees
SEVIS - I20 Forms
Student Bus Permits

Pam Mueller, Parish Stewardship and School Development(414) 769-3485 muellerp@archmil.org Parish Stewardship Education

School Development Consultation- elementary and high schools

School Recruitment Consultation- elementary and high schools
APSP (Association of Parish Stewardship Professionals)
CSAA (Catholic Schools Advancement Association)
CUA (Catholic Urban Academies)

N

Michele Nabih, Catholic Stewardship Appeal (414) 769-3321 nabihm@archmil.org Gift inquiries for CSA & other archdiocesan fundraising appeals
   Gift entries for CSA, Combined Collection, Seminary, CUA

Inquiries for EFT, EFT credit cards and credit cards for appeals
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Assist Catholic Charities and World Mission
Parish List Maintenance

Sue Nelson, Schools Office (414) 769-3358 nelsons@archmil.org Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment
PI-34

John Nesseth, Catholic Charities (262) 547-2463 jnesseth@ccmke.org Family & Children's Ministry Director
and Counseling Services Director

Fr. Mark Niehaus, Campus Ministry (414) 964-6640 fr.mkniehaus@gmail.com Campus Ministry, UW-Milwaukee, Newman Center
Randy Nohl, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3440 nohlr@archmil.org Lifelong Faith Formation

Adult Formation
Bereavement Ministry
Child Ministry and Catechetics
Men's Ministry

O
Loretta O'Kelly, Development (414) 769-3323 okellyl@archmil.org Systems and Operations

Archdiocean Data Base
Parish List Maintenance
Church in the United States Combined Collections
Parish Data Files (PDS)

Brian Olszewski, Catholic Herald (414) 769-3466 olszewskib@archmil.org Catholic Herald editorial
Rev. Thomas Olszyk, Tribunal (414) 769-3531 olszykt@archmil.org Annulment

Adjutant Judicial Vicar Ecclesiastical Processes
Judge Ecclesiastical Processes
Auditor Ecclesiastical Processes

Catherine O'Neill, Parish Consultants (414) 769-3372 oneillc@archmil.org Parish Consultant for Districts 3, 4, 5, 10 & Women's Ministry
(414) 442-3061

P
Julie Pach, Parish Stewardship and School Development(414) 769-3331 pachj@archmil.org Parish Stewardship Education & Retreats

School Development Consultation - elementary schools
School Recruitment Consultation - elementary schools
CSAA (Catholic Schools Advancement Association)
APSP  (Association of Parish Stewardship Professionals)
CUA (Catholic Urban Academies) 
Vatican II Awards

Mark Peters, Parish Consultants (414) 769-3392 petersm@archmil.org Parish Consultant for Districts 6, 15 & 16
Amy Peterson, Sexual Abuse Prevention and Response Services(414) 769-3436 petersona@archmil.org Victims Assistance Coordinator

Sexual Abuse Prevention and Response 
Cathy Pinter, Lifelong Faith Formation & World Missions(414) 962-8156 cmpinter@worldnet.att.net Global Youth Mission
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Reach Out-Reach In
Roamin' Catholics

Gary Pokorny, Saint Francis Seminary (414) 747-6432 gpokorny@sfs.edu Lay Formation Program
Connie Popp, Campus Ministry (414) 964-6640 cmfp@csd.uwm.edu Campus Ministry, UW-Milwaukee, Newman Center
Dave Prothero, Schools Office (414) 769-3357 protherod@archmil.org Superintendent of Schools

Milwaukee Parental Choice Program
Title Programs
High Schools

Dan Putschoegl, Financial Services (414) 769-3314 putschoegld@archmil.org General Accounting

Q

R
Gina Rupcic, Catholic Herald (414) 769-3481 rupcicg@archmil.org Catholic Herald desktop publishing

S
Wayne Schneider, Financial Services (414) 769-3319 schneiderw@archmil.org 403(b) Program (Tax Sheltered Annuities)

125, Section Plan (Cafeteria Plan)
Casualty & Property Insurance - Administration (all plans)
Contracts, non employment related
Endowments / Estates
Finance
Flex Benefit (Section 125) Programs / Flexible Spending Accounts
Health Savings Accounts
Investments
Legal Issues-General
Pension Administration
        Priests, benefits
Property/Real Estate
Protected Self-Insurance Program
Southeastern Wis. Catholic Parish Investment Management Trust, Information
Tax Exempt Status / Tax Sheltered Annuities
Unrelated Business Income

Larry Schwartz, Building Services (414) 769-3566 schwartzl@archmil.org Maintenance
Br. Nivard Scheel, Schools Office (414) 769-3373 scheeln@archmil.org High School Principals
Sr. Kathleen Schweihs, CSA, Clergy Services (414) 769-3484 schweihsk@archmil.org Archdiocesan Council of Priests

Priest Retirement Issues
Resource for Priest Issues
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Rob Shelledy, Catholic Social Action (414) 769-3402 shelledyr@archmil.org Catholic Relief Services Diocesan Director

Catholic Social Action 
Catholic Social Teaching 
Human Concerns
Interfaith Conference of Greater Milwaukee
Social Concerns
Respect Life
Wisconsin Catholic Conference

Kathy Shine, Catholic Social Action (414) 769-3366 shinek@archmil.org Catholic Social Action Administration 
Operation Rice Bowl 

Br. Bob Smith, Educational and Formational Services (414) 769-3450 smithb@archmil.org Archbishop's Advisory Board
Archbishop's Scholarship Dinner

Ron Spitz, Catholic Charities (414) 769-3419 rspitz@ccmke.org Parish Social Ministry Director
and Catholic Campaign for Human Development, Archdiocese of 
Milwaukee

Barbara Stadler, Archbishop's Office (414) 769-3497 stadlerb@archmil.org Secretary to Archbishop Dolan
Rev. William Stanfield, St. Francis Seminary (414) 747-6417 wstanfield@sfs.edu Continuing Formation of the Clergy Director
Very Rev. Robert Stiefvater, Ethnic Ministry (414) 769-3426 hispano@archmil.org Vicar for Hispanic Ministry 

(414) 383-4010 Pastor, St. Hyacinth Parish, Milwaukee
Kim Stollenwerk, Financial Services (414) 769-3326 stollenwerkk@archmil.org 501(c)(3) Documents

Health Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Priest Pension Benefits
Stock Gifts

Sr. Viginia Stone, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3374 bresnahanb@archmil.org Religious Education Certification
Rev. Michael Sturm, Correctional Ministry (414) 769-3507 msturm@hnet.net Correctional Ministries
Momi Szypulski, Catholic Stewardship Appeal (414) 769-3493 szypulskim@archmil.org Catholic Stewardship Appeal & Other Gift Inquiries

CSA Promotional materials for pastors/parish chairs
Parish list maintenance inquiries and alpha lists

T
Rick Tank, Human Resources (414) 769-3370 tankr@archmil.org HR Director 
Maurice Thompson, Tribunal (414) 769-3301 thompsonm@archmil.org Annulment

Office Manager, Ecclesiastical Processes
Auditor, Ecclesiastical Processes
Ecclesiastical Notary

Jerry Topczewski, Archbishop's Office (414) 769-3590 topzewskij@archmil.org Chief of Staff
Jenn Turner, Lifelong Faith Formation (414) 769-3362 turnerj@archmil.org Youth Ministry and Young Adult Ministry
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U

V
Tom Van Himbergen, Saint Francis Seminary (414) 747-6401 tvanhimbergen@sfs.edu Finance and Administration
Andrew R.J. Vaughn, Tribunal (414) 769-3306 vaughna@archmil.org Annulment

Procurator- Advocate, Ecclesiastical Processes
Auditor, Ecclesiastical Processes

Rev. Al Veik, Human Resources/Chaplain (414) 769-3375 veika@archmil.org Religious, Consecrated Life

W
Rev. Thomas Walker, Clergy Services (414) 769-3345 walkert@archmil.org Senior Priest Services
Tim Walter, Catholic Herald (414) 769-3467 waltert@archmil.org Catholic Herald  advertising
Susan Wawrzonek, Communications (414) 769-3504 wawrzoneks@archmil.org Leaflet Missal

Witness Newsletter

Mary Weed, Catholic Stewardship Appeal (414) 769-3570 weedm@archmil.org Campanile Society membership enrollment and special events
Noreen Welte, Parish Councils and Planning (414) 769-3379 welten@archmil.org Parish Councils

Parish Pastoral Planning
Scott Weyda, Schools Office (414) 769-3359 weydas@archmil.org Athletics

School Planning and Accreditation
Student Services

Rev. David Windsor, CM, Saint Francis Seminary (414) 747-6485 dwindsor@sfs.edu Admissions
Very Rev. Michael Witczak (414) 747-6442 mwitczak@sfs.edu Rector
Mary Wittmann, Schools Office (414) 769-3356 wittmannm@archmil.org Education Convention

MARCUS Incentive

X

Y
Cathy Young, Catholic Charities (414) 771-2881 cyoung@ccmke.org Associate Operations Director

and Older Adult Ministry Director

Z
Brian Zanin, Campus Ministry (414) 473-5555 bzanin@ticon.net Campus Minister, UW-Whitewater
Mort Zaydel, Schools Office (414) 769-3313 zaydelm@archmil.org Data Collection and Reports

Technology
Mary Anne Zera, Human Resources (414) 769-3540 zeram@archmil.org Benefits and HR Coordinator - Central Offices
Deacon David Zimprich, Clergy Services (414) 769-3409 zimprichd@archmil.org Deacon Services


